OO~ wWwhN =

38

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

396
369
286
418
352
296
329
272
410
349
395
284
326
297
376
291
316
415
335
323
345
305
315
322
419
341
‘416
382
338
262
319
321
383
309
264
337
406
378
7313
285
327
283
371
404
260
280
351
294
269
397
289
403
355
279
307
381
379
288
389

/laceRace No Name

Mike Wakelin
Colin Roilfe
Shaun Collins
Erik Errson
Chris Morrissey
Gary Dick

Peter Jeromson
Graeme Butcher
Conrad Edwards
Fraser Mills
Ross Wakelin
Andrew Chung
Malcolm Ingham
Eric Duggan
Morgan Slyfield
Al Cross

Paul Helm
Dennis Cooper
John Kilpatrick
Kelly Holland
Rob McCrudden
Paul Forster
Mark Hearfield
Steve Holden
Sam Raphael
Chris Lord

John McNabb
Allan Stowell
Arthur Klap.
Mark Anderson
Tony Henry
Guy Holcroft
Darren Sullivan
Laurie Gallagher
Eric Barber
David King
Tom McCaughan
Bryan Speedy
Brent Harrison
Brian Cochrane
Gillian Ingham
Grant Christian
Owen Rouse
David Wright
Josh Adams
Hub Carter
Chris Monigatti
Geoff Daniels
Colin Boyd
Peter Watson
Jenny Cossey
Jason Woolley
Hugh Nicholson
Harriette Carr
Bill Frecklington
David Stirling
Harvey Steffens
Mark Copeland
Richard Wilson

HOLDSWORTH - JUMBO TRAIL RACE 1997

RACE RESULTS

Hails from  Cat Powell Jumbo

Wellington *51:57 1.36:43
Wellington *53:33 1.42:07
Auckland * 58:44 1.46:21
Sweden 1.04:41 1.50:10
Edgecumbe *58:20 1.45:20
Wellington VM *58.29 1.48:02
Wellington VM * 59:01 1.49:18
Masterton *57:45 1.47:59
Porirua 1.10:40 1.51:32
Auckland 1.01:02  1.49:59
Rotorua 1.02:22 1.51:32
Lower Huit *57:55 1.46:21
Wellington VM 1.03:08 1.52:23
Wellington 1.03:23°  1.53:18
Wellington 1.03:65 1.53:37
Masterton * 58.56 1.51:16
Wellington * 59:59 1.53:18
Palmerston N * 55:38 1.50:40
Paraparaumu 1.09:06 1.57:37
Palmerston N 1.04:24 1.58:59
Lower Hutt 1.03:03 1.58:56
Raumati Sth * 52:56 1.49:31
Wellington 1.04:53 1.56:57
Wellington 1.04:00 1.58:15
Wellington 1.01:36  1.55:44
Featherston 1.04:14  1.59:49
Carterton 1.02:18 1.52:58
Lower Hutt VM 1.07:48  2.02:10
Wellington VM 1.04:38 2.00:17
Ashurst 1.09:01 2.02:07
Masterton 1.06:19 2.03:16
Wellington 1.04:39 1.58:01
Carterton 1.01:48 1.57:34
Raumati Sth VM 1.08:04  2.01:23
Masterton 1.05:41 2.01:56
Wellington 1.11:51 2.08:14
Mangakino VM 1.10:00  2.04:17
Dannevirke 1.12:37 2.08:16
Wellington VM 1.10:06  2.04:35
Gisborne VM 1.10:30 2.07:10
Wellington VW 1.08:43  2.04:20
Palmerston NVM 1.15:03  2.12:02
Lower Hutt VM 1.10:28  2.08:43
Wellington 1.08:32  2.08:22
Masterton 1.10:32  2.08:04
Otaki VM 1.10:34  2.07:06
Wellington 1.05:04  2.08:10
Wellington 1.13:57 2.14:55
Wainuiomata 1.08:56 2.10:49
Woaipukurau 1.08:34 2.13:25
Wellington W 1.18:48  2.16:49
Wellington 1.11:33 2.09:13
Wellington 1.15:59  2.14:17
Wellington W 1.13:26  2.13:54
Wellington 1.11:26  2.16:04
Wellington 1.19:21 2.19:28
Wellington 1.16:54 . 2.16:58
Wellington 1.16:16  2.17:45
Otaki 1.14:58 2.17:23

Atiwhakatu Finish

1.55:00
1.57:58
2.03:26
2.07:43
2.07:52
2.08:58
2.09:20
2.08:22
2.10:32
2.09:14
2.11:47
2.10:50
2.13:17
2.12:54
2.16:45
2.13:07
2.15:58
2.19:47
2.18:13
2.19:34
2.19:55
2.24:26
2.19:58
2.21:20
2.24:22
2.24:10
2.13:00
2.24:28
2.25:15
2.24:31
2.27:13
2.23:40
2.22:55
2.24:11
2.24:37
2.29:55
2.28:08
2.29:36
2.31:02
2.33:00
2.29:49
2.37:54
2.37:50
2.36:26
2.32:22
2.32:57
2.39:16
2.42:48
2.42:50
2.45:22
2.38:22
2.39:07
2.38:14
2.40:49
2.42:22
2.44:13
2.42:53
2.45:00
2.45:46

2.26:20
2.30:48
2.39:10
2.39:28
2.42:52
2.43:01
2.43:10
2.44:57
2.48:07
2.49:17
2.50:21
2.50:51
2.50:58
2.51:10
2.52:55
2.53:43
2.55:04
2.56:08
2.56:54
2.57:57
2.58:22
2.59:20
2.59:22
2.59:53
3.00:10
3.00:47
3.02:53
3.03:04
3.04:43
3.05:10
3.06:05
3.06:56
3.06:56
3.08:04
3.08:48
3.09:10
3.10:15
3.10:20
3.10:28
3.13:42
3.14:32
3.17:59
3.18:25
3.20:12
3.21:00
3.21:27
3.21:29
3.23:00

3.24:29

3.24:58
3.26:28
3.25:37
3.26:07
3.26:16
3.26:17
3.27:43
3.28:38
3.29:09
3.30:15

Cat Place

1st Open Men
2nd Open Men
3rd Open Men

1st Vet Men
2nd Vet Men
1st Wai Man

3rd Vet Men

1st Vet Women

1st Open Women

2nd Open Womel



60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89

91 ..

92
93
94
95

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

281
367
339
259
354
389
400
273
290
377
302
278
333

370

314
361
348
356
311
306
368
340
366
360
363
407
391
398
325
353
324
266

- 401

\

328
385
299
303
373
293
393
334
343
330
271
300
388
365
386
298
411
265
287
308
364
336
417
375
408
362
320
312
346
332
380

Giles Carter

Bernard Richardson

Justin Lemmens
Paul Abbott

Roy Nicholson
Andrew Thompson
Michael Wood
Jane Calvert
Peter Crampton
David Smith
Mike Fee
Christine Carleton
Miriam Jones
Hugh Rosemergy
Kevin Heagney
Jon Parker

Ken McNatty
Greg Norris

Tim Halpine

Paul Fowler
John Robertson
David Lomas
Jan Rajwer

Dave Palmer
Gillian Peoples
Graeme Harris
Argus Tuft

Kevin Wilson
Lloyd liton
Stephen Newland
Nick Hoskins
Madeleine Bair
Woody Woodcock
Anna Jeffries .

Graham Sutherland

Robert Dyson
Derrick Field
Emma Sandell
Paul Dandy

Peter van Dingenen

Tim Julian

Ross Masters
Paul Johns
David Bull
Penny Edwards
Liz Thodey
Jonathon Powell
Jonathon Swadling
Warrick Duncan
Dale Stephens
Robert Barber
Graham Cooper
Jan Fulstow
Rosemary Poland
Brian Kilpatrick
Heather Rhodes
Bruce Scott
Simon Hughes
Terry Patterson
Judy Heslop
Matt Harcombe
Edward McElrea
Murray Jones
Tony Stewart
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Auckland 1.19:18
Wellington 1.14:00
Wellington 1.17:22
Wellington 1.19:11
Palmerston N 1.13:41
Wellington 1.33:19
Lower Hutt VM 1.21:16
Wellington W 1.21:11
Wellington 1.14:05
Wellington - 1.10:39
Wellington 1.10:46
Gisborne W 1.17:13
Wellington W 1.21:40
Wellington 1.22:28
Feilding 1.16:00
Wellington 1.21:21
Upper Hutt VM 1.14:20
Plimmerton 1.12:24
Wellington 1.11:46
Wellington 1.14:14
Lower Hutt 1.13:53
Auckland VM 1.19:16
Wellington 1.20:20
Otaki VM 1.15:38
Wellington W 1.21:05/
Wellington VM 1.14:54
Wellington VM 1.14:28
Wellington VM 1.14:31
Auckland VM 1.16:28
Plimmerton 1.20:01
Masterton VM 1.14:07
Auckland W 1.18:54
Australia VM 1.16:36
Hunterville W 1.21:01
Wellington 1.16:26
Wellington VM 1.17:56
Masterton VM 1.18:26
Plimmerton W 1.19:57
Eketahuna VM 1.18:57
Palmerston N 1.18:36
Lower Hutt 1.27:20
Auckiand 1.16:44
Wellington 1.25:51
Masterton VM 1.19:34
Wellington W 1.23:30
Gisborne VW 1.16:21
Wellington 1.12:35
Wellington 1.19:01
Dunedin 1.17:08
Wellington 1.12:27
Eketahuna 1.28:01
Wellington VM 1.19:48
Wellington VW 1.19:04
Wellington W 1.20:26
Wellington VM 1.20:32
Greytown W  1.29:54
Wellington VM 1.22:26
Wellington VM 1.19:41
Wellington 1.25:36
Masterton VW 1.19:06
Palmerston N 1.18:51
Wellington 1.25:16 .
Wellington 1.25:18
Wellington 1.2248

2.20:58
2.16:33
2.19:07
2.18:26
2.15:43
2.16:33
2.24:38
2.22:40
2.17:54
2.14:20
2.12:48
2.18:35
2.22:19
2.23:08
2.20:58
2.24:10
2.20:58
2.17:07
2.18:20
2.17:07
2.18:35
2.25:45
2.25:45
2.19:25

, 2.27:56

2.24:38
2.24:38
2.24:38
2.20:58
2.30:06
2.17:20
2.20:43
2.20:58
2.30:06

2.24:38
2.28:39
2.30:06
2.30:10
2.30:10
2.36:23
2.24:38
2.36:02

2.30:50
2.27:00
2.18:20
2.23:08
2.25:31
2.18:20
2.38:24
2.28:39
2.32:54
2.29:02
2.30:12
2.39:59
2.30:12
2.27:44
2.36:02
2.31:50
2.31:39
2.35:52
2.36:02
2.34:19

2.50:12
2.42:35
2.44:15
2.47:24
2.45:37
2.46:00
2.47:42
2.46:16
2.47:28
2.50:23
2.44:45
2.47:22
2.46:14
2.46:20
2.46:06
2.47:45
2.53:35
2.55:50
2.59:55
2.51:41
2.45:45
2.56:35
2.50:38
2.51:16
2.57:44
3.02:24
3.02:37
3.02:43
2.54:40
3.02:46
2.45:53
2.50:10
2.54:32
2.56:47
2.46:08
2.59:17
2.56:25
3.02:45
3.01:14
2.58:05
3.05:16
3.01:58
3.06:28
3.01:44
3.02:18
3.12:08
2.51:11
2.59:19
3.08:00
2.56:13
3.04:06
3.02:41
3.11:40
3.06:25
3.08:56
3.04:10
3.03:58
2.59:56
3.09:00
3.15:35
3.15:08
3.13:34
3.13:25
3.09:50

3.30:24
3.31:03
3.31:58
3.32:26
3.32:43
3.33:19
3.33:28
3.33:53
3.33:56
3.34:07
3.34:32
3.35:25
3.35:55
3.36:43
3.37:20
3.38:00
3.38:57
3.39:39
3.39:50
3.39:50
3.40:05
3.40:12
3.42:15
3.42:35
3.43:04
3.44:08
3.44:08
3.44:08
3.45:08
3.45:08
3.45:55
3.46:15
3.46:25
3.46:50
3.46:56

3.47:16

3.48:14
3.48:40
3.49:23
3.49:57
3.53:07
3.53:11
3.53:27
3.53:55
3.54:07
3.54:43
3.55:00
3.56:06
3.56:08
3.56:17
3.56:37
3.57:27
3.57:29
3.58:31
3.58:32
4.00:55
4.01:04
4.01:27
4.02:34
4.04:00
4.05:20
4.07:13
4.07:15
4.08:43

3rd Open Women

2nd Vet Women

3rd Vet Women

1st Wai Woman



e

301
276
263
347
392
405
358
282
394
261
359
277
267

304
318

317
344
275
414
372
390
409
387
384
413
274
412
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VM 1.20:58
1.24:26
1.26:08

MartinborougtVM 1.27:36

Mike Edwards Palmerston N
Wayne Campbell Palmerston N
Steve Andrewes Palmerston N
Larry McKenna

John van den Heuvel Wellington
Dallas Brown Wellington
Paul Ogilvie Wellington
John Caughley Carterton
Jenny Visser Wellington
Marinus Adriaansz Rotorua

Luke Paardekooper ~ Wellington
Roger Carey Lower Hutt
Clive Baxter Carterton
Graham Fletcher Palmerston N
Geoff Henderson Wellington
Brenda Henderson Wellington
Neil McAlpine Upper Huit
Bruce Campbell Wellington -
Chris Peterson Masterton
Peter Royle Wainuiomata
Kerry Titcombe-Robins Wellington
Jaz Dullabh Wellington
Anna Taylor Wellington
Helen Sutherland Upper Hutt
John Whittaker Masterton
Janet Campbell Wellington
Margaret Edwards Palmerston N

* . Denotes Sub 1 Runners to Powell Hut.
- Split times entered with a - means the
time keepers could not read your number.

1.26:24
1.26:02
1.27:31
VM 1.21:44
VW 1.27:57
VM 1.23:06

1.27:06°

1.25:14
1.17:49
VM 1.27:11
VM 1.21:27
VW 1.22:08
1.27:50
VM 1.27:25
VM 1.34:54
1.31:23
W 1.30:41
VM 1.27:08
W 1.41:06
VW 1.32:19
1.31:52
VW 1.39:53
VW 1.47:41

2.34:09
2.41:22
2.42:50
2.41:41
2.42:14
2.41:10
2.41:10
2.39:24
2.42:42

$2.38:00

2.41:10
2.41:10
2.27:56
2.41:30
2.36:02
2.38:00
2.45:29
2.45:44
2.56:07
2.49:59
2.48:55
2.47:29
3.00:05
2.59:49
3.00:05
3.17:48
3.41:15

3.11:40
3.09:44
3.22:20
3.14:55
3.19:05
3.18:28
3.18:25
3.21:09
3.18:42
3.21:00
3.13:54
3.17:53
3.07:06
3.18:40
3.21:18
3.21:38
3.24:48
3.24:53
3.30:14
3.31:23
3.29:33
3.29:45
3.40:41
3.42:03
3.42:09
4.26:00
4.39:53

4.09:01
4.10:58
4.10:58
4.11:05
4.11:53
4.12:38
4.13:17
4.13:17
4.13:37
4.14:36
4.15:20
4.15:30
4.15:47
4.15:56
4.17:05
4.17:05
4.18:17
4.20:47
4.24:29
4.24:50
4.25:55
4.28:17
4.37:07
4.37:10
5.03:43
5.31:26
5.45:56



